RESOLUTION NO. 25-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF COLUSA POLICE CHIEF TO PURCHASE POLICE MOBILE DATA TERMINAL COMPUTERS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE FROM SUTTER BUTTES COMMUNICATIONS

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa City Council has agreed to accept the quoted amount for goods and services from Sutter Buttes Communications, Inc. and;

WHEREAS, the City has a plan to purchase mobile data terminal computers from Sutter Buttes Communications;

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Colusa does hereby resolve that:

1. The City Council authorizes the Police Chief to purchase mobile data terminal computers and mounting hardware from Sutter Buttes Communications.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Colusa at a regularly scheduled meeting held on the 18th day of February 2025 by the following vote:

ANTO

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	RYAN CODORNIZ, MAYOR
	,
ATTEST:	
Shelly Kittle, City Clerk	